

J.L. Pretzel Contracting, LLC

WV#042529

274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525 Phone (304)379-7789 Fax (304)379-7788

FAX:

To: WV Purchasing Div.

JL Proteel Contracting

8/5/09 Date:

304-558-3970 Fax #

No. of Pages:

Please Respond: Yes (No

RE: Hard Copy to Follow.

SeAled Bid

Bid Opening Time 1:30 PM



Aug 05 09 10:56a

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

L					* 1	-		2
D	E	P	1	4	7	0	2	

1110	PAGE
1	ľ

Section of the	DUCOS CONNES	PONDENCE TO: A THEN HON: OF THE
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	58-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE JL Pretzel Contracting 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 265

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

07/13/		<u> </u>	WO CH SAL	*20*043-0940	10000100100000000000000000000000000000	SFIF VIA		130 00 00 00 0			38848		icion.	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:]	8/05/	2009				BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01	:30P	M	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITP	RICE			AMC	UNT
	******* ADDENDI PROJECT THE Q//	JM ISS T TO D A RESU 08/09.	UED F ISTRI LTING	OR TH BUTE FROM	E FA: The I The	IRMONT PRE-BI MANDA	EAST D SIGN TORY F	MINE -IN RE-B	DRAI SHEET ID ME	NAGE S ANI ETING)			
	BID OPE AT 1:30 *****	PM.									€ * *			
0001	RECLAM!	1	JB REST		962-1 ON OI		& OTH	ER PI	ROPER	TIES		#14	¹ 7, ⁴	700.00
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	702	*****	∗ דמד	「AL:	A 19	47,	400.00
		To the second se		The state of the s							DIVISION	WV PURCHASING	2009 AUG -5 AM	
				SEE REV	'ERSE'S)	de horter	MS AND CO	ND TIONS			2	(<u>)</u> ()		8
	mie:	Buth				ΙτE	LEPHONE 4	379-	778	9	DATE	8/	3/0	9
TITLE MG	C. EN RESPO	INDING 1	,20	U-8		120			ADDR	ESS CHA		TOBE	OTED	ABOVE



Į

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP14702

2

р.З

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u> ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE The Pretzel Contracting We 274 Horseshae Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

DATEPRINTED	© 000 00 TERI	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FCB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/16/2009	<u> </u>			ODENTAGE PETME	
BID OPENING DATE:	08/05/2			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
EINE Q	YIITAAL	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
770 (17)	CIT DITTE	BE ACCEPT			
NO CA	PH MITH	DE AUCEPI	LU.		ļ
EXHIB	דיי ב				
EVUTE	TT 2				
TEST	WERGENITZ	CODE 21-	D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT. ANY SOLICI.	
			PROVEMENT CONSTR		
			AT SUBMITS A BI		
ากรบ	BMIT AT	THE SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLIANCE	3
			LOSED PURCHASING		
BE SI	GNED ANI	SUBNITTE	WITH THE BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	,
THE V	ENDOR'S	COMPLIANC	WITH THE PROVI	SIONS OF ARTIC	LE
1D, C	HAPTER 2	1 OF THE	WEST VIRGINIA CO	DE. FAILURE TO	
			HASING AFFIDAVII		
\$HALI	RESULT	IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	фн вір.	
			IS CONTRACT IS I		
			YS AFTER THE NOT		
			THERWISE SPECIFI		
1 5 "		HASE ORDE	WILL BE CONSID	RED NOTICE TO	
PROCE	ED.				
dia atore	ተ፣ አመም/አኒ	מדת שנוייי	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ייי פשנוסשסקום מודי	ימיני
			ONTRACT IMMEDIAT		
			THE MATERIALS		
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		vr (
			S OF THE BID AND		*
HEREI					·
	· •				
WAGE	RATES: 7	HE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAT	Y
			DEPARTMENT OF L		
			OR MARION COUNTY	PURSUANT	į.
			21-5A, ET, SEQ.		
PREV	AILING V	age rates	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	To the second se
	RATION:		RENCES MADE TO A		
JNTEF	EST FOR		DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
SIGNATURE		L/	TELEPHONE	40	DATE = 12
Jan Jan	in But	L	TELEPHONE	4-379-1187	8/3/09
TITLE 17761.	F	20-80	797120	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DE	SPONDING	TO BEG INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



Ī

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MARGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14702

PAGE

*** ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ***

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE JL Pretzel Contracting UC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLA 601 57TH STREE CHARLESTON, W OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/16/2009	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2009 LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO	TEM-NUMBER STEEL	ENING TIME 01:	3.0 PM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) OR IN ANY AMERICAN INST PERTAINING TO THIS CONT	TITUTE OF ARCHITECT	TS DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORK			The second secon
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKI OF THIS CONTRACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESS OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS. THE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$2	IABILITY INSURANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE S MINIMUM AMOUNT OF	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
) BUILDERS RISK INST FURNISH PROOF OF BUILD AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100	ers risk - All risi	K INSURANCE IN	
XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENTIFE BID PAYABLE TO THE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURN MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL	STATE OF WEST VIRO AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE IF OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A CHARLES TO DO IF A LETTER OF CREIT ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK, RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS	
UNDER \$100,000. PERSON ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF ' BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL () MAINTENANCE BOND:	THE 5% BID BOND, PI	ERFORMANCE	
	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS	·
Jame Frete	3097120	379-7789 DATE ADDRESS CHANGES	8/3/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11192.		IDDAOF ADOVE LADELE	

WAYEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



J.L.Pretzel Contracting

Request for Quotation DEP14702

DEP14702

\$04-558-2157

PAGE

p.5

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ CC				
TYPE NAM	IE/ADDR	ESS HE	ERE	1. 11C
12	Pretz	el Con	STRET	ing LLC
77	7	0 M50.6	FICK	
~	1	1 10	ills w	01
Bru	icer	DAY INC	112 00	0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

•		26525			
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E SHIP V	Α	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/16/2009					
	08/05/2009				1:30PM
LINE CUA	NTITY UOP	NO ITEM NUM	BEA	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
HOND C	OVERTNO THE	ROOFING SYSTEM	WILL BE	A REOUIREMENT	•
	SUCCESSFUL				
	500 y = 1 - 3 - 3 - 3				
REV. 1	1/00		1		
*****	****	****	*****	****	*
	Parameter]			
1	ATTENDED A CHING'S TIME	FORMATION FORM	OMB #1029	a_0119	
AND CO	NTRACIOR IN	01/31/2010) IS	ATTACHED	O YOU MUST	
COMPLE	ALTON TATE:	SINAL FORM TO	BTAIN AN	AVS DATA	
AUTAVA	TION TO DET	ERMINE YOUR EL	GIBILITY	AS AN AML	
CONTRA	CTOR. THIS	IS A REQUIREME	INT UNDER	30 CFR 874.16	5
te the	ORIGINAL O	ив #1 0 29-0119]	IS NOT ATT	CACHED TO THE	, in the state of
BIDDIN	G DOCUMENTS	YOU CAN CONTAC	ot the Avs	S OFFICE AT	
800-64	3-9748 OR W	ww.avs.osmre.go)V	la de la desentación de la composição de l	
*****	****	*****	*****	***********	
	LO.	NTRACTORS LICE	ISE		
WEST V	TRGINIA STA	TE CODE 21-11-	REQUIRES	S THAT ALL	
PERSON	S DESIRING	TO PERFORM CONT	TRACTING W	WORK IN THIS	
STATE	MUST BE LIC			IA CONTRACTOR	5
		S EMPOWERED TO	ISSUE THE	E CONTRACTORS	272
ILICENS		TIONS FOR A COL			
		G THE WEST VIRG 1900 KANAWHA B			×,
		JON, WV 25305,			
ICM / 4.5	-b, Circuis				
WEST V	IRGINIA STA	TE CODE 21-11-	ll require	es any	
ROSPE	CTIVE SIDDE	H TO INCLUDE T	he contrac	CTORS LICENSE	
NUMBER	ON THEIR B	ID.		A	
FIDDER	TO COMPLET	E:	67 1	111	11C
		J/L	Pretze	1 ContrA	eting cl
CONTRA	ACTORS NAME:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ata a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	`` [
		SACREVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDI	TIGNS	l .
SIGNATURE	w. Vn:	t l	Ive water		ATE 8/3/2009
TITLE TO	ne FEIN	0-80971	<u> </u>		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Mar.	PONDING TO RE			SPACE ABOVE LAE	



moorm

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

DEP14702

····PAGE···· 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A RENTION OF SERVICE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE JL Pretial Contracting LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ŞHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT/TERMS 06/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 08/05/2009 01:30PM Line QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. 1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. 2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY The contractor are subject to the guarantee established BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL CUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK; BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 4- 379-7789 20-8097120 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WINEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

> mzdon



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14702

6

p.7

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION JL Pretiel Centracting LC 3 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATEPRINTED TÉI	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/16/2009				
8ID OPENING DATE: 08/05/	2009	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT:
TONTO TOTAL		THE COURSE STREET TO WARREN A		
		FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTA		NCE
		IEVE THE CONTRAC		
		IGENCE OR FAULTY		
		ITHIN THE GUARAN		ALL
		NSE OF THE CONT	ACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN NOTI	<i>i</i> 3 1		•	
(B)	DURING THE	ONE-YEAR GUARAN	TEE PERIOD, T	HE
		N THE PROJECT TO		ns
		THE ACCEPTANCE		
		NEGLIGENCE OR V E WORK THAT DEVE		
		BE CORRECTED BY		
AT ITS EXPEN		DE COUNTETED DI	THE CONTRACTO	
		AR GUARANTEE PEF	TOD SHALL MOT	. BB .
		XTENSION OF THE		
ALLOTTED FOR	WORK UNDER	THE CONTRACT.		
		CONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAY	BE
		TECHNICAL SPECIE	CATIONS	
CONTAINED HE	REIN.			
(3) TERMINA	TION:			
		CT MAY BE CANCEI		OR
		HE DIRECTOR OF E		
		Y OTHER RIGHT OF		
		CONTRACTOR IS		
		YS WRITTEN NOTIC		BY
TO TERMINATE		RECEIPT REQUESTS	D) OF INTENT	1
OIEMILIALE	1			.]
(4) IT SHAL	BE THE RE	SPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSET	т.
VENDOR TO:				
(A)	OBTAIN ALL	NECESSARY DIVIS	ION OF HIGHWA	ys
PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSPO	RTATION OF EQUIP		William
NATERIALS TO				
(B)		AND ALL REQUIRE		N L
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		DATE 6/2/5 G
James 15	leffel	304	-379-7789	8/3/2009
TITLE Mar.	20-80	97120	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
INVENIDES DONOING	TO DEC INCEDT	NAME AND ADDRESS	INI SDACE ADOVE LA	DELED VIENDOD'



Request for Quotation DEP14702

DEP14702

8.q

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE JL Pretzel Contracting UC 174 Horseshae Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 16525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

	TE O	HMS OF SALE	9HIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/16/2	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:		2009	BID C	PENING TIME 0	11:30 PM
LINE		UOP GAT	TEM:NUMBER	UNITABLE	AMOUNT
101 S2 80 15 100 S2 80 10					
I	PERMITS OR R	ELATED JOB	PERMITS.		
	5) TECHNIC	AL SPECIFIC	EATIONS:		
			THIS CONTRACT SH	ATJ. BE TN	
7	i		CIFICATIONS PRE	•	
			RMONT EAST MINE		
1	ROJECT.	T ****		The second of th	
		ARE INCO	PORATED HERE IN	BY PEFEDENCE	
			USES AND CONDITI		
			THIS CONTRACT,		
			BY POTESTA AND A		
·	DIGHT. LINED IN				
	6) PAYMENT	AND COMPI	ETON -		
'			SHALL FURNISH TO	או סקו	1
,			WITH AN ITEMIZE		1
			REQUESTED. THE		
	•	1 1	HALL BE USED FOR	t .	
					,
			DEP'S INTENT THA		
1	1	í I	WITHIN 60 DAYS A	FIER RECEIPT OF	'
4	PPLICATION	for Painen:	•	<u> </u>	ļ
			RTIAL PAYMENT:	IC BASIS, SUBMI	T
1	OR PARTIAL	PAYMENT BAS	ED ON THE AMOUNT	OF WORK	
(OMPLETED AT	THE TIME	F THE SUBMITTAL.	THE AMOUNT OF	P
			NED FROM THE ACT		
			UPON UNIT MEASU		
			SED UPON A LUMP		
					1
I	ANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVI	NT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	
			ON, THE STATE MA		
			AND TERMINATE		
1	ITHOUT FURT	1			
1	EV. 1/2005			1.5	
1	T,	, ,			ļ
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOMO	, , ,
SIGNATURE		Do. F.1	TELEPHONE	4-379-7789 P	TE 8/3/2009
TITLE	James	FEIN			OFE TO BE NOTED ADOUT
077	gi.	20-2	8097120	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODZEA

ŧ



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14702

DEP14702

8

p.9

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP I	//A F.G.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/0	F / 2000		
	5/2009	BID OPENING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMNUI	VIBER UNIT PRICE	TANDMA
PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PRODUCTS	
PURCHA NO CON' A STATI PRODUC'	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE SING DIVISION PURSUANT TRACTOR MAY USE OR SUITE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHE TO MADE IN THE UNITED ONTRACT.	T TO SUBSECTION 2 BE PPLY STEEL PRODUCTS OF HER THAN THOSE STEEL	LOW, FOR
COI OF STI OR OR EQI SUC	TATE CONTRACT PROJECT' NSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT RUCTURE, INCLUDING, BU HIGHWAYS, OR THE INST COOLING OR VENTILATIN UIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY CH PROJECTS, PURSUANT ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA I	ADDITION TO, ALTERATO ANY BUILDING OR JT NOT LIMITED TO, ROTALLATION OF ANY HEAD OF AND MATERIALS FOR A CONTRACT WITH TOR WHICH BIDS WERE	CADS FING OR
SHE	TEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS IN APED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, BRICATED OR OTHERWISE OCCESSED BY A COMBINATION FROM STARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, EIN SEMER OR OTHER STEEL	FORGED, CAST, SIMILARLY PROCESSED, ON OF TWO OR MORE OF THE MADE BY THE OPEN JECTRIC FURNACE,	, OR
AMI OR	NITED STATES MEANS THE ERICA AND INCLUDES ALI INSULAR, SUBJECT TO T ITED STATES.	TERRITORY, CONTINE	VIA PHE
2. THE DII WRITING PRODUCT	RECTOR OF THE PURCHASI G, AUTHORIZE THE USE O IS IF: SECRETURES SIDE FOR THE OPEN AND THE PURCHASI SECRETURES SIDE FOR THE OPEN AND THE PURCHASI SECRETURES SIDE FOR	F FOREIGN STEEL	EN
SIGNATURE	OCC MEVENSE SIDE FOR		DATE S./ 3
TITLE - Price	FEIN	TELE 304 379-7789	8/3/2009
mgr.	1 20-8091120		IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDI	NG TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND	ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I	ABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEP14702

DEP14702

9

MOADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (COLUMN TENTION OF MARKET CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE JL Pretzel Contracting LL 274 Horseshie Drive Bruceton Mills W

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

-		26523		
DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FØB	FREIGHT TEHNS
06/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	1		Wandan	
80.800x800x800x800x800x800x80	08/05/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
EINE QL	ANTITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			•	
A	. THE COST FOR	EACH CONTRACT ITEM	USED DOES NOT	
	EXCERD ONE TE	NTH OF ONE PERCENT	(.1%) OF THE	
	TOTAL CONTRAC	T COST OR TWO THOUS	SAND FIVE	
	HUNDRED DOLLA	R\$ (\$2,500.00), WH	ICHEVER IS	
	GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF THE	IS SECTION, THE	
	COST IS THE V	ALUE OF THE STEEL I	PRODUCT AS	
	DEPT ARKED LO	THE PROJECT OR,		
B.	THE DIRECTOR (OF THE PURCHASING I	``````````````````````````````````````	
	DETERMINES TH	AT SPECIFIED STEEL	MATERIALS NOS	
	NOT PRODUCED	IN THE UNITED STATE	S IN SUPETCIEN	
,	QUANTITY OR O	PHERWISE ARE NOT RE	EASONABLY	
	AVAILABLE TO I	WEET CONTRACT REQUI	REMENTS.	
3. A.	CONTRACTOR WHO I	USES STEEL PRODUCTS AY BE SUBJECT TO CI	IN VIOLATION	
pr	IRSHANT TO W VA	CODE SECTION 5A-3	VIL PENALTIES	
	10 " "	CODE DECLION SA-3	5-3 0 .	İ
REV. 1	0/01/01			
1				
EXHIBI	T 7			
DOMEST	TO ALIMINIUM CLA	ASS & STEEL IN PUBL	TO MODIFO	
PROJEC		233 % SIEET IN PORT	ALC WORKS	
				da d
IN ACC	ORDANCE WITH WES	ST VIRGINIA CODE 5-	19-1 ET.,SEO.,	
EVERY	CONTRACT FOR CON	ISTRUCTION, RECONST	RUCTION,	
ALTERA	TION, REPAIR, IN	PROVEMENT OR MAINT	ENANCE OF	
PUBLIC	WORKS, WHERE TH	IE COST IS MORE THA	N \$50,000 AND,	
IN THE	CASE OF STREL C	ONLY, WHERE THE COS	T OF STEEL IS	
ו מאטיים	APR PROTTORN MU	HERE MORE THAN 10,	000 POUNDS OF	
dr.agg	OR STREET, DRODITO	IE STATE WILL ACCEP TIS PRODUCED IN THE	TONLY ALUMINUM	
IN ADD	ITION, ITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQUIP	MENT PITECUACED	
FOR US	E AT THE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SHAL	L BE MADE OF	
		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	L
SIGNATURE	me Kretil	TELEPHONE	379-7789 DATE	8/3/2009
TITLE THAT	FEIN 20 -	8097120		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u> </u>	_ L	

WIVEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14702

PAGE 10

p.11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FRE	IGHT TERMS
06/16/2009	
BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	······································
INF CHARTIY LOS CAT STANDARDED	AMOUNT
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.	
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.	
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9	- Constitution of the Cons
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA.	manus
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:	
SIGNATURE Jamie Lufil TELEPHONE 4379-7789 DATE 8/	2/200
TITLE MGS. FEIN 20 - 8097120 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOT	S 1900
Mac. 30 - 80 97120 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOT WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDO	

Request for AFONUMBEA Quotation

DEP14702

11

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE L Pretael Contracting W 274 Horse shoe Drive Bruceton Mills, W

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ∴ PO B 06/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMUNE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE purchasing division. The architect/engineer shall als SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL interested parties and, if necessary, extend the bid ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE! BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT! ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP14702. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 4-379-7789 SIGNATURE TITLE 20-8097120 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEP14702

DEP14702

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AR ENTION OF SUB-CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	
JL Pretral Cont	meting UC
J Z I C Z	
274 Horsesi	we price
σ $1 ml$	2.67
Bruceton Mills	NV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

26525

DATE PRINTED	ΤEI	EMS OF SALE	SHIPVA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/16/20	09				TEGAL ERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/05/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	TEMNOMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
, AD	DENDUM NO.	s:			
по	. 1	†			
žio.	. 2				
TiO.	. 3		*		
ИО				— Company	
	INDERSTAND	THAT EATT	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE DEGETTE OF	
ĀD:	DENDUM(S)	AY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	E
RE OR AN	PRESENTATIO AL DISCUSSI D ANY STATI	n made or on held bi personne	ERSTAND THAT AND ASSUMED TO BE MINISTREEN VENDOR'S IN IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDED	DE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	
			FICIAL ADDENDUM		
	J.L.M.	tre C		OMPANY	
, p. r. r.	v. 1 1/96	81.03	12009.	ATE	
	·	TOM	CE	,	
A 5	SIGNED BID	MUST BE SI	BMITTED TO:		
SIGNATURE	ami)	riff	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GO	NOTHONS 4-379-7789 DATE	8/03/2009
TIPLE MAG	-	20-8	097120	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	FD VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

MERONUMBER	Ì
DEP14702	

13

ADDRESS CORRESPON	IDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	Contracting CC
274 Horse	shoe brive
Bruceton	1.11s WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FGB	FAEIGHTTERMS
06/16/2009			THE TAXABLE AT	- 7 0 534
TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	18/05/2009 VITEY UOF CAT	TEMNUMBER .	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	:30PM AMOUNT
Pt	EPARTMENT OF ADMI			
20	JILDING 15 J19 WASHINGTON ST HARLESTON, WV 25	REET, EAST	•	
THE BII	D SHOULD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
	VELOPE OR THE BII	MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
SEALED	BID			
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. M		DEP14702		
BID OP	ENING DATE:	08/05/2009		
BID OP:	ENING TIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE TO CON	PROVIDE A FAX N TACT YOU RECARDI	G YOUR BID:		
M		- 377-77	,	
VENDOR REMIT-	SHOULD SUBMIT W	USED FOR PAYMENT	PROCESSING:	
	Bruce ton	1 200 11 -1	i ye 26525	
1		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DIDITIONS	
SIGNATURE CHAPTER	Put		4-379-7789 DATE	8/03/2007
TIFLE OOS	FED 70 - S	097120	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RES	PONDING TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

MODZEK



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP14702

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF (%) CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE The tial Contracting CC DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DATEPRINTE	23.225 2772331 J	TER	MS:OF:SAL	5	SHII	N/A		F.Q.B		FREIG	CTTERMS
06/16/21 BID OPENING DATE:		0 /0 = /6	~~~								
		8/05/2	250 (150 (150 (150 (150 (150 (150 (150 (1	WAY488		(C))PENI	ng t ii		:30PM	
UNE	QUAN	(TTY	UOP	CAT NO:	TTEMA	UMBER		UNITER	ICE	A!	NOUNT
			******			**************************************		\ <u> </u>			2.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00
											İ
₽.	TEASE	PRTNT	יוי אס	PE NA	ME OF P	ERSON TO	CONT	ΔCT			
Ē	ONCERN	IING TH	TS OU	OTE:			1				
				_	Pre	1	1				
		J.A	rmi	<u>e</u>	Tre	1201					
										i i	
						•				}]
		,									
											ļ ·
										11	
L	****	mit a T G	re mr	TIMET CTS	ספות פוס	DDD145	100 +	بك مله بك مله مله	mom*	114	Hoo. 0
1	****	THIS	TP TE	es eni	OF REQ	DEP14	102 -	****	TOTAL:	1/1///	-4-00-9
										İ	
											ļ
		,									
					1						
										•	
]		ŀ				}
					<u> </u>						-
					ļ						
					ļ						
							1				
											1
]						
							-				
						•					
											Ì
- Andrews							Ì				1
							-				
20.000000000000000000000000000000000000			2000000	SSEEME	VESSESSESES	TERMS AND CO	Kidsittidasid		(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	2.000.000.000.000.000.000
SIGNATURE			797	J. C. C.	vewor: or etc.	TELEPHONE 2	1 2	2 -7-7	CO DATE	-/-	/
	jan	kee_	1 Tuly	<u>1</u>			7-57	7-1/2	77	8/3	12007
TITLE 771	ex.	F	-15V 2000 	20-	80971	20		ADDRE	SS CHANGE:	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
WHE	RESP	ONDING	TO BEO	INSEE	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPA	CE ARO	VETAREL	ED WENDO	\D'

Fairmont East Mine Drainage DEP14702

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: JL Pretzel Contracting UC

Address: 274 Harseshoe Drive

Bruggton Mills 10/200

. The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QU/	ANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Plansk High		
2.0	ì	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	16,000.00	
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5.0	300	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	3,000.00	
6,0	1	LF AC	Sediment Control Revegetation	3.00	
7.1	550	LF	15-inch Corrugated Plastic Pipe	2,000.00 5	2,000,00
7.2	6	EA	Type "B" Drop Inlet	125.00 5	
12.0 j	87 ******	TON	Aspiralt Pavement Overlay	35000	30,000,00
					AUCKXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

			TOTAL	s	147 400,00

Total: One Hundred & Forty Seven Thousand

AND Four Four Hundred Dollars + No Cents.

The state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the s

P16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: JL Pretzel Contracting Tax Payer ID No.: 20-8097120 Address: 274 Horseshue Drive City: Bruce ton Mills State: WV Zip Code: 36525 Phone: 304-379-7789 Fax No.: 304-379-7785 E-mail address: prtzroc @ aol.com
Fax No.: 304-379-7785 E-man address. Prtzroc 601.807
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Jamie Retail , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8/3/2009 Signature James Steff Title Myr.
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

P17

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name JAME L. Pre	Position/Title 17 195. Hove Dr. Telephone # 304-379-7789
Address 274 Hurses	hue 0, Telephone # 304-379-7789
Bru Leton III. Ending Date:	Position/Title 1797. Proc Dr. Telephone # 304-379-7789 Fills, WU 24525 % of Ownership Begin Date: 10070 1/2007
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Énding Date:
Name	Position/Title.
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

p.19

ug 05 09 11:03a J.L.Pretzel Contract	lug	05 09	11:03a	J.L.Pretzel	Contracti
--------------------------------------------	-----	-------	--------	-------------	-----------

DEP1470.	7
RFQ No. <u>P2</u>	1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below. affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature:

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

p.20

BOND #1000835418

MOR HIR

NOW, THEREFORE,

- (A) It said Bld shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract; and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing meterials. In connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the a reseast created by the acceptance of said Bid.

Then this obligation shall be yold, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect: It being expressly understood and sureed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation we herein stated.

BID BOND: Page 1 of 2

BOND #1000835418

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL BE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER HAY ACCEPT SUCH BID; AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS, AND SUCH OF THEM AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE HERETO APPIXED AND THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST SET FORTH ABOVE.

PRINCIPAL

J L PREIZEL CONTRACTING, LLC

JAMIE L PRETZEL, PRES.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

SURETY

BY:

C. WAYNE MANNING, ATTORNEY-IN-PACT

IMPORTANT -- Surety companies executing honds must appear on the Trossury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as smended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

BID BOND: Page Z of 2

p.22

2000





ANDENNIAY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPAN LÉY/INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MENBY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collegively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, consti

Charles W. Manning of Brenda, G. Poff of Huntington, West Virginia

its true and lawful Antorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if-more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby contented in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of sureryship to include riders, and consents of sureryship to include riders, and consents of sureryship to bond penalty does not exceed.

****Three Million****

Dollars (\$ **3.000,000,000**).

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2011. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by

authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

By It Resolved, that the Provident, any Vice-President, and Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby jest
power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable personals Antornos(s) in Factor of present and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to all

The Antorians.

Attorney in Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances configers agreements or indepently and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all indices and documents conceiling or terminating the Company's lightly inferentiate, and any adolphinaturements so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be forming upon the Company's all signed by the President and sealed and ellected by the Corporate Secretary.

nower of attorney or any certificate relating Be is Resolved that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heresofore or hereafter of fixed to any thereto by facsimits, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile scal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to ly bond or undertaking to which it is anached.

be signed and their corporate seals to be here! N WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies has 45° day of July, 2008.

RESINDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY JU.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY



Vice President

State of California.

County of Los

On this 15 day of July 2008, before me, Deborah Recse, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel E. Aguilar, Vice President of American Confractors Insurance Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

I. Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Company and C.S.

Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby cealify that the Roove and Josephing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney.

Executed by said Companies, which is still in high force and effect; that he more, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect. the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

is base hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies avilg s, California this 3RD

Corporate Scals

Tond No. 1000835418 Agency No.



Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

p.23



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

and the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second of the second o
STATE OF
COUNTY OF Preston, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Charleve Pretzul</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of JL Pretral Contracting; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that JL Pretzel Contracting (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. JL Pretzel Contracting (Company Name)
By: Chalen Fresh
Title: office ngr.
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3nd day of Jugust, 2009
By Commission expires CHARLES 4, 2014
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SANDRA S. LIGHT ROUTE 4, BOX 400 SRUCETON MILLS, WV 26525-9525 My commission expires Merch 6, 2014 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SANDRA S. LIGHT ROUTE 4, BOX 400 SRUCETON MILLS, WV 26525-9525 My commission expires Merch 6, 2014
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009